
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1225
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
FLIGHTS TO DIMAPUR FROM KOLCATTA AND DELHI
K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to start daily flight on Kolcatta-Dimapur sector and Delhi-Dimapur flight for at least three days in a week specially during the peak seasons viz. May to July and October to December;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a), (b), and (c): A t present, Dimapur is connected to Delhi via Calcutta through Alliance Air flights four times per week between Calcutta and Dimapur. Operators are free to operate on any route in their commercial judgement subject to compliance with the Route Dispersal Guidelines which provide for certain minimum operations on specified category of routes.
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